
All’Aperto 62,600 BTU BBQ with 3 Stainless-Steel Burners, 
Infrared Burners, Sink Module and Bar & Beverage 
Center with Black Sintered Stone Countertops
Model:FODKT2582BLK

KEY Features 
• 62,600 BTU Heat Output with Ceramic Infrared Burner
• 26” x 18” Cooking Surface & Stainless Steel Grills
• Durable Aluminized Steel & Stainless Steel 

Construction
• Halogen Cooking Lights & Black Sintered Stone 

Countertop
• Propane Ready, Natural Gas Convertible
• Beverage Center with Detachable Bar Shelf

FEATURES

Illuminated knob Yes

Interior Light Yes

Detachable Bar Shelf Included Yes

Side Table Included yes

Weatherproof Cover/Tarp Included Yes

45° Corner plate Included Yes

Rotisserie Kit Included Yes

Bottom Deck Lighting yes

Slide-Out Propane Tank Holder Yes

BBQ Module

Number of Burners 3

BBQ Burner BTU Output (Per Burner) 12,000

BBQ Burner Material Stainless-Steel 304

Infrared Included Yes

Number of Infrared Burner 2

Infrared Burner Material Ceramic

Infrared Burner BTU Output (Per Burner)
Main Burner
Rear Burner

13,000
13,600

Side Burner Included No

BBQ Inner Dimension (WxDxH-INCH) 27.375” x 18.25” x 11.5”

Cooking Grate Material Stainless-Steel 304

Warming Rack Included Yes 

Warming Rack Material Stainless-Steel 304

Warming Rack Dimensions (WxD-Inch) 28” x 6”

BBQ Side Table Included Yes

BBQ Foldable Side Table Yes

BBQ Side Table Dimensions (WxD-Inch) 13” x 23”

Flame Tamer Included Yes

Flame Tamer Material Stainless-Steel

Number of drawers 2

Interior Light Included Yes

Number of Lights 2

Interior Light(s) Type Halogen

SINK MODULE

Outdoor Sink Included Yes

Outdoor Faucet Included Yes

Outdoor Sink Material Stainless-Steel 304

Sink Dimension (WxDxH -INCH) 11.3 x 13.3 x 7.2”

Refrigerator Included Yes

Refrigerator Dimensions (WxDxH-INCH) 15.5 x 20 x 20.5”

Interior Light Included Yes

Cutting Board Included Yes

Sink Installation Type Hose

Trash Bin Drawer Included Yes

Forno Appliance 2024 Customer Support: Call 1-866-231-8893 or email: info@forno.ca

®

APPEARANCE

Kitchen Type Outdoor Kitchen

Outdoor Kitchen Shape Straight or U-Shaped

Number of Set 2

Frame Material Aluminized Steel with powder 
coating

Frame Color Black

Chassis Material Steel

Countertop Included Yes

Countertop Material Sintered Stone

Countertop Color Black

Handle Color Stainless Steel

Fuel Type Liquid Propane / Natural Gas 
conversion



ACCESSORIES

CUTOUT DIMENSION 

Forno Appliance 2024 Customer Support: Call 1-866-231-8893 or email: info@forno.ca

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Circuit Breaker 15 Amps

Volts 120V

Power Cord Included Yes

Power Cord Location: Lower Back

Power Cord Length (Ft) 5.8 

Power Cord Type: NEMA 5-15P 
(3-Prong Grounded)

Ista 6a Yes

Safety Standards cSGSus safety listing

File/Certification Number 801431

Product Dimension (WxDxH) 99.42 x 46.92 x 60”

Net Weight (Lbs) 380.3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Length 
BBQ 

modular

Length 
hood

Height 
hood

Length 
side table 
(including 

handle)

Height 
BBQ 

cabinet

Height 
drawer 1

Height 
drawer 2

Height bar 
from table 

to table

Height 
from 

floor to 
table

Length 
BBQ 

cabinet

31 
9/16”

29 
9/64”

11 
43/64”

15 
61/64”

20 
49/64”

6 
51/64”

13 
49/64”

9 
41/64”

33 
41/64”

33 
41/64”

80.2cm 74cm 29.62cm 40.5cm 52.7cm 17.25cm 35cm 24.5cm 85.5cm 40.9cm

Flame 
Tamer

Cooking 
Grates Warming Grate Hose & 

Regulator

Rotisserie 
Kit

Cutting 
Board Trash Bin Kitchen Set 

cover

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Length 
BBQ draw-

er

Overall 
height

Height 
fridge 

cabinet

Length 
fridge 

cabinet

Depth 
fridge 

modular 
table

Length 
fridge 

modular

Overall 
length 
sink & 

fridge cart 
(including 

handle)

Corner Overall 
Length

Overall 
Length

14 
61/64”

46 
59/64”

28 
15/32”

19 
7/32”

22 
53/64”

39 
23/64”

39 
23/64” 45° 24 

49/64”
99 

27/64”

38cm 119.2cm 72.3cm 48.8cm 58cm 100cm 100cm 62.9cm 252.55m


