All'Aperto 62,600 BTU BBQ with 3 Stainless-Steel Burners, Infrared Burners, Sink Module and Bar & Beverage **Center with Black Sintered Stone Countertops**





KEY Features

- 62,600 BTU Heat Output with Ceramic Infrared Burner
- 26" x 18" Cooking Surface & Stainless Steel Grills
- Durable Aluminized Steel & Stainless Steel Construction
- Halogen Cooking Lights & Black Sintered Stone Countertop
- Propane Ready, Natural Gas Convertible
- Beverage Center with Detachable Bar Shelf

ADDEADANCE

APPEARANCE					
Kitchen Type	Outdoor Kitchen				
Outdoor Kitchen Shape	Straight or U-Shaped				
Number of Set	2				
Frame Material	Aluminized Steel with powder coating				
Frame Color	Black				
Chassis Material	Steel				
Countertop Included	Yes				
Countertop Material	Sintered Stone				
Countertop Color	Black				
Handle Color	Stainless Steel				
Fuel Type	Liquid Propane / Natural Gas conversion				

FEATURES	
Illuminated knob	Yes
Interior Light	Yes
Detachable Bar Shelf Included	Yes
Side Table Included	yes
Weatherproof Cover/Tarp Included	Yes
45° Corner plate Included	Yes
Rotisserie Kit Included	Yes
Bottom Deck Lighting	yes
Slide-Out Propane Tank Holder	Yes

BBQ Module	
Number of Burners	3
BBQ Burner BTU Output (Per Burn	er) 12,000
BBQ Burner Material	Stainless-Steel 304
Infrared Included	Yes
Number of Infrared Burner	2
Infrared Burner Material	Ceramic
Infrared Burner BTU Output (Per B Main B Rear B	urner 13,000
Side Burner Included	No
BBQ Inner Dimension (WxDxH-INCH	н) 27.375" x 18.25" x 11.5
Cooking Grate Material	Stainless-Steel 304
Warming Rack Included	Yes
Warming Rack Material	Stainless-Steel 304
Warming Rack Dimensions (WxD-	Inch) 28" x 6"
BBQ Side Table Included	Yes
BBQ Foldable Side Table	Yes
BBQ Side Table Dimensions (WxD	-Inch) 13" x 23"
Flame Tamer Included	Yes
Flame Tamer Material	Stainless-Steel
Number of drawers	2
Interior Light Included	Yes
Number of Lights	2
Interior Light(s) Type	Halogen

Yes			
Yes			
Stainless-Steel 304			
11.3 x 13.3 x 7.2"			
Yes			
15.5 x 20 x 20.5"			
Yes			
Yes			
Hose			
Yes			

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Circuit Breaker	15 Amps				
Volts	120V				
Power Cord Included	Yes				
Power Cord Location:	Lower Back				
Power Cord Length (Ft)	5.8				
Power Cord Type:	NEMA 5-15P (3-Prong Grounded)				
lsta 6a	Yes				
Safety Standards	cSGSus safety listing				
File/Certification Number	801431				
Product Dimension (WxDxH)	99.42 x 46.92 x 60"				
Net Weight (Lbs)	380.3				

ACCESSORIES



CUTOUT DIMENSION



1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Length BBQ modular	Length hood	Height hood	Length side table (including handle)	Height BBQ cabinet	Height drawer 1	Height drawer 2	Height bar from table to table	Height from floor to table	Length BBQ cabinet
31 9/16"	29 9/64"	11 43/64"	15 61/64"	20 49/64"	6 51/64"	13 49/64"	9 41/64"	33 41/64"	33 41/64"
80.2cm	74cm	29.62cm	40.5cm	52.7cm	17.25cm	35cm	24.5cm	85.5cm	40.9cm

11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
Length BBQ draw- er	Overall height	Height fridge cabinet	Length fridge cabinet	Depth fridge modular table	Length fridge modular	Overall length sink & fridge cart (including handle)	Corner	Overall Length	Overall Length
14 61/64"	46 59/64"	28 15/32"	19 7/32"	22 53/64"	39 23/64"	39 23/64"	45°	24 49/64"	99 27/64"
38cm	119.2cm	72.3cm	48.8cm	58cm	100cm	100cm		62.9cm	252.55m